COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF MOUNTAIN WATER DISTRICT FOR A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF WATER RATES

) CASE NO. 2022-00366))

MOTION FOR TELEPHONE CONFERENCE

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(4), Mountain Water District ("Mountain District") moves for a telephone conference with Commission Staff for the purpose of obtaining clarification of Commission Staff's recent request for information.

In support of its motion, Mountain District states:

1. On July 5, 2023, Commission Staff issued a request for information in this matter to Mountain District and requested that a response to this request be filed with the Public Service Commission no later than July 14, 2023.

2. Mountain District requires clarification as to the information sought by Item 4 of this request.

3. Mountain District seeks a telephone conference with Commission Staff to obtain clarification as to the information sought and to ensure that its response to this request for information is complete and responsive.

4. The most efficient and quickest means to obtain the requested clarification is a telephone conference with Commission Staff. Mountain District does not anticipate the duration of the conference to exceed 30 minutes. It will limit its discussion to Item 4 of the Request and not discuss any other matters. A telephone conference can be held on short notice and will not require any participant to travel to the Commission's offices. The clarification provided by Commission

-1-

Staff will permit Mountain District to timely respond to Commission Staff's request for information and potentially avoid the need for additional requests due to a failure to fully comprehend the current request for information.

WHEREFORE, Mountain District respectfully requests that the Public Service Commission authorize a telephone conference in this matter at the earliest possible time and date for the purpose of clarifying Item 4 of Commission Staff's recent request for information.

Dated: July 10, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3017 Fax: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Counsel for Mountain Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8 and the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that this document was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on July 10, 2023 and that no parties have been excused from electronic filing procedures.

Counsel for Mountain Water District